












COMPLEXION: HAIR STYLE: HAIR COLOR: FACIAL HAIR: DEMEANOR: SCAR / MARK: TATTOO:

TATTOO LOC:

HAIR LENGTH:

BUILD:

EYE COLOR:

(1) Light

(2) Medium

(3) Dark

(6) Ruddy

(5) Freckled

(4) Acne

(7) Other

(8) Unknown

(1) Long

(2) Medium

(3) Short

(4) Bald(ing)

(5) Other

(6) Unknown

(01) Afro

(02) Wavy

(03) Straight

(04) Curly

(05) Braided

(06) Ponytail

(07) Military

(08) Processed

(09) Wig/Toupee

(10) Other

(11) Unknown

(1) Light

(2) Medium

(3) Heavy

(4) Muscular

(1) Black

(2) Blonde

(3) Brown

(4) Grey

(5) Red

(6) Sandy

(7) Other

(8) Unknown

(1) Blue
(2) Brown

(3) Grey

(4) Green

(5) Hazel

(6) Other

(7) Unknown

(01) Clean Shaven

(02) Unshaven

(03) Full Beard

(04) Must. (hvy)

(05) Must. (thin)

(06) Brows (hvy)

(07) Brows (thin)

(08) Side Burns

(09) Goatee

(10) Other

(11) Unknown

(01) Angry

(02) Apologetic

(03) Calm

(04) Irrational

(05) Nervous

(06) Polite

(07) Professional

(08) Stupor

(09) Violent

(10) Drunk / High

(11) Other

(12) Unknown

(01) Head

(02) Neck

(03) Hand (rt)

(04) Hand (lft)

(05) Arm (rt)

(06) Arm (lft)

(07) Body

(08) Leg (rt)

(09) Leg (lft)

(10) Other

(11) None

(12) Unknown

(1) Designs

(2) Initials

(3) Names

(4) Pictures

(5) Words

(6) Numbers

(7) Insignia

(8) None

(9) Unknown

(01) Arm (lft)

(02) Arm (rt)

(03) Leg (lft)
(04) Leg (rt)

(05) Hand (lft)

(06) Hand (rt)

(07) Face
(08) Neck

(09) Finger(s)

(10) Chest

(11) Back

ADDED DESCRIPTION:
n/a

(5) Unknown

HAT

COAT

SHIRT

PANTS/DRESS

SHOES

SUSPECT #1
SUSPECT #

1 CONLEY,KRISTOPHER

AKA:NAME (Last, First, Middle)

CLOTHING DESCRIPTION:
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Description (ser#, color, make, model)

DRUG INFORMATION

TYPE QUANTITY MEASUREVALUEPROP TAG

PROPERTY

P.LOSS P.DES QTY

NONE PURSE +

HANDBAG HANDBAGS CONTAINING CREDIT/ DEBIT
CARDS

7 25 1.00 0 300 0.00

I.D. DRIVERS I.D.
0 65 1.00 761021 25 0.00

NONE I.D. +

I.D. ALL AMERICAN POLY I.D.
0 65 1.00 761022 10 0.00

I.D. DRIVERS I.D.
5 65 1.00 0 25 0.00

(10) Drugs/Narcotics
(11) Drug/Narcotic Equipment
(12) Farm Equipment
(13) Firearms
(14) Gambling Equipment
(15) Heavy Equipment Construction/
        Industry
(16) Household Good
(17) Jewelry/Precious Metal
(18) Livestock
(19) Merchandise
(20) Money

TYPE PROPERTY LOSS:  (0) Stored  (1) None  (2) Burned  (3) Counterfeited/Forged  (4) Damaged/Destroyed/Vandalized  (5) Recovered  (6) Seized  (7) Stolen, etc  (8) Unknown

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

(01) Aircraft
(02) Alcohol
(03) Automobiles
(04) Bicycles
(05) Buses
(06) Clothes/Furs
(07) Computer Hardware/
        Software
(08) Consumable Goods
(09) Credit Cards/Debit Cards

(21) Negotiable Instruments
(22) Nonnegotiable Instruments
(23) Office-Type Equipment
(24) Other Motor Vehicles
(25) Purses/Handbags/Wallets
(26) Radios/TVs/VCR
(27) Recordings-Audio/Visual
(28) Recreational Vehicles
(29) Structures-Single Occupancy
(30) Structures-Other Dwellings
(31) Structures-Commercial/Business

(32) Structures-Industrial/Manufacture
(33) Structures-Public/Community
(34) Structures-Storage
(35) Structures-Other
(36) Tools-Power/Hand/Lawnmower
(37) Trucks
(38) Vehicle Parts/Accessories
(39) Watercraft
(77) Other
(88) Pending Inventory (of Property)

DRUG TYPE:
(A) Crack Cocaine
(B) Cocaine
(C) Hashish

(D) Heroin
(E) Marijuana
(F) Morphine
(G) Opium

(H) Other Narcotics
(I) LSD
(J) PCP
(K) Other Hallucino.

(L) Amphetamines/
    Methamphetamines
(M) Other Stimulants
(N) Barbituates

(O) Other Depressants
(P) Other Drugs
(U) Unknown Type

TYPE DRUG MEASUREMENT:

Units
(DU) Dosage Unit
        (Pills, etc)
(NP) Number of Plants

Weight
(GM) Gram         (OZ) Ounce
(KG) Kilogram    (LB) Pound

Capacity
(ML) Milliliter     (GL) Gallon
(LT) Liter        (FO) Fluid Ounce

FOR BURGLARIES: Point of Entry:

Tools Apparently Used:
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NARRATIVE

 ON 08/28/2024, AT APPROXIMATELY 1736 HOURS, I, OFFICER SYDNEY SALE , RESPONDED TO 9201 WEST
MARKHAM STREET FOR A ROBBERY. UPON ARRIVAL, SEVERAL PEOPLE WERE POINTING AT AN INDIVIDUAL, A
BLACK MALE, WHO WAS WALKING AWAY FROM THE LOCATION WITH A BAG IN HIS HAND. OFFICER CHRISTOPHER
CROWDER PULLED THE PATROL VEHICLE UP NEAR THE INDIVIDUAL BEHIND TACO BUENO, AT THIS TIME THE MAN
BEGAN DIGGING IN A RED BACKPACK. AT THIS TIME, WE BOTH POINTED OUR GUNS AT THE SUSPECT, KRISTOPHER
CONLEY, GIVING HIM DIRECTIONS TO PUT THE BAG DOWN AND GET ON THE GROUND. THE SUSPECT REFUSED,
THROWING ITEMS FROM THE BAG OVER A NEARBY FENCE AND SCREAMING. ONCE HE DROPPED ALL THE ITEMS,
OFFICER CROWDER GRABBED THE SUSPECT BY THE ARMS TO ATTEMPT TO PLACE HIM IN CUFFS. CONLEY
CONTINUED TO RESIST OFFICERS DIRECTIONS AND ATTEMPTS TO DETAIN HIM. I THEN CALLED FOR MORE UNITS
TO ASSIST. OFFICER CROWDER LEANED THE SUSPECT UP AGAINST THE HOOD OF THE PATROL VEHICLE. WHEN I
ATTEMPTED TO PLACE CUFFS ON HIS RIGHT ARM, CONLEY PULLED HIS RIGHT ARM OUT OF MY GRASP AND AWAY
FROM ME. OFFICER CROWDER AND I REGAIN CONTROL OF HIS ARMS AND I WAS ABLE TO PLACE CUFFS ON
CONLEY AND I DOUBLE-LOCKED THEM. AT THIS TIME, SEVERAL INDIVIDUALS WERE WALKING UP TO THE AREA,
CAUSING CONLEY TO BEGIN SCREAMING AT THEM. OFFICER CROWDER ASKED THE INDIVIDUAL TO STEP BACK
AND THAT WE WOULD BE WITH THEM SOON. CONLEY WAS ESCORTED TO THE PATROL VEHICLE AND CONLEY WAS
SEARCHED QUICKLY BY BOTH OF US. I PLACED FOUR CARDS, FOUND IN HIS FRONT RIGHT POCKET OF HIS PANTS,
ON THE HOOD OF THE VEHICLE. CONLEY WAS PLACED INTO THE BACK SEAT BY OFFICER CROWDER. SERGEANT
WATSON, SERGEANT ONEAL, AND LIEUTENANT BEWLEY WERE NOTIFIED AND RESPONDED TO THE SCENE.
ONCE CONLEY WAS SECURED IN THE PATROL VEHICLE, OFFICER CROWDER PICKED UP SOME OF THE REMAINING
ITEMS ON THE GROUND THAT CONLEY HAD DROPPED, AND PLACED THESE ITEMS ON THE HOOD OF THE PATROL
VEHICLE. A WOMAN, LATER IDENTIFIED AT YVONNE COLLIER APPROACHED, IGNORE OFFICERS COMMANDS TO
NOT TOUCH ANYTHING AND TO WAIT BY THE CURB, AND BEGAN TO TAKE THE ITEMS PLACED ON THE HOOD.
YVONNE ADVISED THE ITEMS BELONGED TO HER. OFFICERS HAD TO TAKE THE ITEMS FROM HER AND PLACE
THEM BACK ON THE HOOD OF THE CAR AND DIRECTED HER TO STAND NEARBY.
A BLACK MALE, TONY TERRY, APPROACHED US IN HIS CAR AND ADVISED HE WITNESSED CONLEY TAKE ITEMS
FROM THE VICTIMS AND THROW THEM ONTO THE BURLINGTON STORES ROOF. I WROTE DOWN TERRY'S
INFORMATION AS A WITNESS. HE ADVISED HE HAD TO LEAVE FOR PRIOR COMMITMENTS AND LEFT THE SCENE.
OFFICER CROWDER WALKED TO THE FRONT OF THE BURLINGTON STORE, AND I DROVE THE PATROL VEHICLE TO
THAT LOCATION AND PARKED IT IN FRONT OF THE STORE. SERGEANT WATSON HAD LITTLE ROCK FIRE
DEPARTMENT RESPOND TO THE LOCATION TO HELP RETRIEVE THE ITEMS THROWN ONTO THE ROOF. I
CONTINUED TO TAKE DOWN WITNESS AND VICTIM INFORMATION. YVONNE COLLIER ADVISED CONLEY HAD
GRABBED HER ARM, DIGGING HIS NAILS INTO HER SKIN, AND HE THEN TOOK TWO BLACK PURSES, CONTAINING
CREDIT CARDS, AND A RED BACKPACK FROM HER. COLLIER ADVISED HE THREW THE PURSES UP ON THE ROOF
OF BURLINGTON AND FLED ON FOOT WITH THE RED BACKPACK. ANDREA JOHNSON ADVISED CONLEY HAD
QUICKLY RIPPED HER WALLET OUT OF HER HANDS AND TONY TERRY HAD THEN RECOVERED THE WALLET FROM
CONLEY. DANEISHA STANLEY AND RAQUEL BOLES BOTH ADVISED THEY HAD WITNESSED CONLEY TAKE THE
ITEMS FROM COLLIER.
LRFD RECOVERED THE PURSES FROM THE ROOF OF BURLINGTON, AND OFFICER CHAD STANGE RECOVERED
THE RED BACKPACK FROM OVER THE FENCE. ALL ITEMS WERE RECOVERED AT THE SCENE.  2 CARDS WERE
RECOVERED FROM CONLEY'S POCKET, ONE A DRIVER'S LICENSE TO A MICHEAL PERRY, AND AN EMPLOYEE ID
FOR A ALEX NELSON, THESE ITEMS WERE STORED AS FOUND PROPERTY IN THE NORTHWEST SUBSTATION.
DESTINY ZUBER APPROACHED ME AND ADVISED SHE WAS A MANAGER OVER BURLINGTON, AND ADVISED THERE
WERE CAMERAS ON THE FRONT OF THE STORE. ZUBER ALSO ADVISED THAT SHE HAD ALREADY TRESPASSED
CONLEY FROM THE LOCATION, #2024-086029. CONLEY WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE 12TH STREET DETECTIVES
OFFICE TO BE INTERVIEWED. AFTER INTERVIEWS, OFFICER ST???????
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